

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9274/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2008
in ITA No. 106/2004 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bengaluru)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WIPRO FINANCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7906/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2696/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2666/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 18-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Parties

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By consent, list these matters in the second week of July, 2022.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER**