

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9274/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2008
in ITA No. 106/2004 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at
Bengaluru)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. WIPRO FINANCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2009 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

C.A. No. 7906/2009 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2696/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2666/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 22-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Parties

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madhiyal, Adv.

Ms. Kritigya Kait, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kritagya Kait, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Anil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the appellant

in C.A. No. 2696/2010, list on 29.11.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

